**RECOI** 

TR

09/11/2018



EPARTMENT OF CO	OMMERCE
s Patent and Trader	nark Office

0	JUL 19 2010 TR	103679618
7	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trader	the new address(es) below.
620-19429	Name of conveying party(ies):  Wells Fargo National Bank, National Association     Louisiana Street, 9th Floor	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Õ	Houston, Texas 77002	Name: NOW INC. & DNOW L.P & WILSON INTERNATL, INC.
103	Individual(s)	Street Address: 7402 North Eldridge Pkwy
1	☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State:	City: HOUSTON
9	Other_	State: TEXAS
a	Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 77041
	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Individual(s) Citizenship
	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tes 100	Association Citizenship
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
	Execution Date(s) JULY 11, 2018	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship DELAWARE
	Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	Other RELEASE SECURITY AGREEMENT	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
. •	Application number(s) or registration number(s) and     A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text	d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1148567, 4035579, 4010220, 4010221, 4704859, 4783452, 4791969, 4783453, 4831388, 4878828
		Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Debbie Escamilla	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Internal Address: WHOLESALE LOAN SERVICES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_265.00
	MAC 3700-043, 4th FLOOR	
,	Street Address: 1700 Lincoln St	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
•	City: DENVER	8. Payment Information:
	State: CO Zip: 80203	Check # 1034427 - Sent With
	Phone Number:(303) 863-5452	ORIGINAL Request
	Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
•	Email Address: descamilla@wellsfargo.com	Authorized User Name
	9. Signature: Delive Scamella	7-16-18
	Signature	Date
,	Debbie Escamilla	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
•	Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-014077/mg-Had to know EN 20000003 1148567 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1250 EN 1

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

02 FC:8522

225.00 OP



Wholesale Loan Services MAC C7300-043 1700 Lincoln Street 4th Floor Denver, CO 80203

Date: July 11, 2018

**USPTO Patent Division** Trademark Division

RE: NOW INC. & DNOW L.P & WILSON INTERNAT'L, INC.

To Whom It May Concern,

The commitment between Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. and NOW INC. & DNOW L.P & WILSON INTERNAT'L, INC. has been paid in full. Please release the patent/trademark indicated for this customer.

Regards,

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association

KR/dee

LIQ 000024717

Assistant Vice President

Together we'll go far





## United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

August 20, 2018

PTAS

DEBBIE ESCAMILLA WHOLESALE LOAN SERVICES MAC 3700-043, 4TH FLOOR 1700 LINCOLN ST DENVER, CO 80203



103679429

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the Ù.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. The cover sheet submitted for recording is not acceptable. To record a document in the Assignment Recordation Branch, a document evidencing the assignment must accompany the cover sheet.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Wednesday, September 19, 2018, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 2.197 or 2.198 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

## Assignments originally filed by paper and facsimile

You can use the electronic Resubmission form even if you originally submitted your assignment paperwork to the Assignment Recordation Branch by paper or facsimile. Once you enter your Document ID and Access Code as shown on the Notice of Non-Recordation, the Resubmission form will prepopulate with most information from the cover sheet you originally submitted. However, it will not prepopulate with the Conveying party and Receiving party information. You will have to reenter this information.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the ETAS website at <a href="http://etas.uspto.gov">http://etas.uspto.gov</a>, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 103679429

Access Code: V14Z0V9049SJ7GA

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

SHARON LATIMER

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

TRADEMARK REEL: 006436 FRAME: 0255 ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

TRADEMARK REEL: 006436 FRAME: 0256

**RECORDED: 07/19/2018**